

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1035 OF 2019

In

STAMP NO. OF

V. I. D. C. Through The Executive Engineer,PETITIONER
Minor Irrigation Division, Washim And Another

V/S

Ulhas Rama Chavan And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

MR. MARATHE HRISHIKESH D. ADV FOR APPELLANT.

MS PAYAL BAWANKULE, AGP FOR R.NO.2 AND 3

MR. AMOL DAREKAR, ADV FOR R/1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 22nd December, 2023

P.C. :

Twelve weeks time granted to Mr. Hrishikesh Marathe, learned Counsel for the appellant, for filling of private paper book.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)