



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1035/2019

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation and another Vs. Ulhas Rama Chavan and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.D. Marathe, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. Amol Darekar, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Bhgawan M. Lonare, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.2 and 3/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 28.1.2026.

The matter is referred for mediation.

2. The parties shall appear before the office of High Court Legal Services Authority on 05.02.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)