



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1035 OF 2019

VIDC, Washim and another Vs. Ulhas Rami Chavan & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri H.D. Marathe, Advocate for applicant.
Ms M.R. Kavimandan, AGP / APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026.

CAF 1618/2019

1. By this application, the applicants-acquiring body is seeking grant of stay to the impugned award.
2. It is contended by the learned counsel for the acquiring body that they have deposited the entire amount awarded by the Court below and therefore, the impugned award be stayed.
3. Considering the fact that the entire amount is deposited by the acquiring body with this Court, the application is allowed. There shall be stay in terms of prayer clause (a).
4. The application stands disposed of.
5. List the first appeal on 22.04.2026.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh